Do you approve or disapprove of Pope John Paul II's performance as a spiritual leader ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Detailed Tables

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1055 132 100 100 385 238 100 348 434 258 498 557
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 T* 293 400 294 483 517
Strongly approve 321 38 27 21 122 84 29 82 115 119 154 167
32% 29% 27% 31% 32% 34% 37% 28% 29% 41% 32% 32%
GH
Somewhat approve 387 48 44 28 138 94 34 130 154 100 192 195
39% 37% 46% 41% 36% 38% 44% 44% 39% 34% 40% 38%
|
Somewhat disapprove 120 17 10 4 40 37 11 36 54 30 58 61
12% 13% 11% 5% 11% 15% 15% 12% 14% 10% 12% 12%
Cc Cc
Strongly disapprove 95 15 9 9 36 23 1 20 55 19 47 48
9% 12% 9% 13% 10% 9% 2% 7% 14% 6% 10% 9%
F F F F F Gl
Don't know/Refused 78 13 6 6 42 8 2 26 22 25 33 45
8% 10% 7% 9% 11% 3% 3% 9% 5% 8% 7% 9%
EF EF EF
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Approve (Top2Box) 708 87 71 49 260 178 63 212 269 220 346 362
71% 66% 73% 72% 69% 2% 81% 72% 67% 75% 71% 70%
AD H
Disapprove (Low2Box) 214 32 19 13 77 61 13 55 109 49 105 109
21% 24% 20% 19% 20% 25% 17% 19% 27% 17% 22% 21%
Gl
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Do you approve or disapprove of Pope John Paul IlI's performance as a spiritual leader ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

Detailed Tables

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1055 841 214 104 209 375 361 249 343 360
Weighted Base 1000 803 197 105* 200 351 339 238 322 341
Strongly approve 321 257 64 49 73 104 91 94 103 97
32% 32% 33% 46% 37% 30% 27% 40% 32% 28%
EF F |
Somewhat approve 387 309 78 32 86 133 136 90 127 136
39% 38% 40% 31% 43% 38% 40% 38% 39% 40%
C
Somewhat disapprove 120 101 19 6 19 51 44 25 36 50
12% 13% 10% 6% 9% 14% 13% 10% 11% 15%
C
Strongly disapprove 95 76 19 12 11 35 37 15 32 39
9% 9% 10% 12% 5% 10% 11% 6% 10% 11%
D G
Don't know/Refused 78 61 17 6 12 28 30 14 25 19
8% 8% 9% 6% 6% 8% 9% 6% 8% 6%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Approve (Top2Box) 708 566 142 81 159 237 227 184 229 233
71% 70% 2% 7% 80% 68% 67% 78% 71% 68%
EF |
Disapprove (Low2Box) 214 176 38 19 29 86 81 40 68 89
21% 22% 19% 18% 14% 24% 24% 17% 21% 26%
D D G
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Detailed Tables

Do you approve or disapprove of Pope John Paul II's performance as a spiritual leader ?

DENOM DON4C
Total Conservati mainline Roman Other Other No Committed Customise  Ceremonial Census Other All Others
ve Protestant Catholic Christian Religion Religious d Religion
Churches 1D
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1055 97 157 311 95 41 354 90 187 224 158 41 355
Weighted Base 1000 86 150 314 88 40 322 90 186 210 151 40 323
Strongly approve 321 21 49 168 22 4 57 49 80 81 51 4 57
32% 24% 32% 54% 26% 11% 18% 54% 43% 39% 34% 11% 18%
Somewhat approve 387 39 63 107 33 20 124 25 70 91 56 20 124
39% 46% 42% 34% 38% 51% 39% 28% 38% 43% 37% 51% 38%
Somewhat disapprove 120 10 17 22 12 5 54 9 16 16 20 5 54
12% 12% 11% 7% 14% 11% 17% 10% 9% 8% 13% 11% 17%
Strongly disapprove 95 6 9 12 9 8 51 4 8 11 14 8 51
9% 7% 6% 4% 10% 19% 16% 4% 4% 5% 9% 19% 16%
Don't know/Refused 78 10 13 5 11 3 37 3 13 11 11 3 37
8% 11% 9% 1% 12% 8% 11% 3% 7% 5% 7% 8% 12%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Approve (Top2Box) 708 60 111 275 56 25 181 74 149 172 107 25 181
71% 70% 74% 88% 64% 62% 56% 83% 80% 82% 71% 62% 56%
Disapprove (Low2Box) 214 16 26 34 21 12 105 13 24 27 34 12 105
21% 19% 17% 11% 24% 30% 33% 14% 13% 13% 22% 30% 32%
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Detailed Tables

Pope John Paul Il has made pronouncements on a number of encyclicals or pronouncements on topics such as philosophy, abortion, birth control and evangelism. Some people, both Catholics and non-Catholics, agree with his
teachings and others do not. Would you say that you generally agree or disagree with Pope John Paul II's pronouncements ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1055 132 100 100 385 238 100 348 434 258 498 557

Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 r* 293 400 294 483 517

Strongly agree 142 14 10 10 48 49 11 31 47 62 80 62
14% 10% 11% 15% 13% 20% 14% 10% 12% 21% 17% 12%

ABD GH K

Moderately agree 328 38 40 23 129 70 29 107 122 94 158 170

33% 29% 42% 33% 34% 28% 37% 36% 31% 32% 33% 33%
AE

Moderately disagree 241 35 23 14 88 65 15 71 101 69 111 130
24% 27% 23% 21% 23% 26% 20% 24% 25% 23% 23% 25%

Strongly disagree 221 31 17 17 81 57 16 61 103 55 98 123
22% 24% 18% 25% 21% 23% 21% 21% 26% 19% 20% 24%

|

Don't know/Refused 68 14 6 4 32 5 6 24 26 14 35 32

7% 11% 6% 5% 8% 2% 8% 8% 6% 5% 7% 6%
E E E

TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Agree (Top2Box) 470 51 50 33 177 119 40 137 170 156 238 232
47% 39% 52% 48% 47% 48% 51% 47% 42% 53% 49% 45%

H

Disagree (Low2Box) 462 67 40 32 170 123 32 132 204 124 210 252

46% 50% 41% 46% 45% 50% 41% 45% 51% 42% 43% 49%
|
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Detailed Tables

Pope John Paul Il has made pronouncements on a number of encyclicals or pronouncements on topics such as philosophy, abortion, birth control and evangelism. Some people, both Catholics and non-Catholics,
agree with his teachings and others do not. Would you say that you generally agree or disagree with Pope John Paul II's pronouncements ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H [
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1055 841 214 104 209 375 361 249 343 360
Weighted Base 1000 803 197 105* 200 351 339 238 322 341
Strongly agree 142 108 34 30 37 41 33 50 48 35
14% 13% 18% 29% 19% 12% 10% 21% 15% 10%
EF EF |
Moderately agree 328 258 70 35 70 126 96 87 112 105
33% 32% 36% 33% 35% 36% 28% 37% 35% 31%
F
Moderately disagree 241 203 38 20 52 82 87 47 84 86
24% 25% 19% 19% 26% 23% 26% 20% 26% 25%
Strongly disagree 221 181 40 12 32 80 97 40 63 94
22% 23% 20% 11% 16% 23% 29% 17% 19% 28%
C CD GH
Don't know/Refused 68 54 13 8 8 22 26 13 16 21
7% % 7% 8% 4% 6% 8% 5% 5% 6%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 470 366 105 65 108 167 129 137 160 140
47% 45% 53% 62% 54% 48% 38% 58% 50% 41%
A EF F F | |
Disagree (Low2Box) 462 384 78 31 84 162 184 87 147 180
46% 48% 40% 30% 42% 46% 54% 37% 46% 53%
B C c CDE G G
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Detailed Tables

Pope John Paul Il has made pronouncements on a number of encyclicals or pronouncements on topics such as philosophy, abortion, birth control and evangelism. Some people, both Catholics and non-Catholics,
agree with his teachings and others do not. Would you say that you generally agree or disagree with Pope John Paul Il's pronouncements ?

DENOM DON4C
Total Conservati mainline Roman Other Other No Committed Customise Ceremonial Census Other All Others
ve Protestant Catholic Christian Religion Religious d Religion
Churches 1D
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1055 97 157 311 95 41 354 90 187 224 158 41 355
Weighted Base 1000 86 150 314 88 40 322 90 186 210 151 40 323
Strongly agree 142 14 16 73 14 4 21 32 40 28 17 4 21
14% 16% 11% 23% 16% 11% 7% 36% 21% 13% 11% 11% 7%
Moderately agree 328 42 43 128 28 11 76 31 89 80 41 11 76
33% 49% 29% 41% 32% 29% 23% 35% 48% 38% 27% 29% 23%
Moderately disagree 241 9 51 67 26 11 78 14 30 61 46 11 78
24% 10% 34% 21% 29% 27% 24% 16% 16% 29% 31% 27% 24%
Strongly disagree 221 11 29 41 16 9 116 7 16 30 42 9 116
22% 12% 19% 13% 18% 23% 36% 8% 9% 14% 28% 23% 36%
Don't know/Refused 68 11 11 5 5 4 31 5 11 11 5 4 31
7% 13% 7% 2% 6% 10% 10% 6% 6% 5% 3% 10% 10%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree  (Top2Box) 470 56 60 201 41 16 97 63 128 108 58 16 97
47% 65% 40% 64% 47% 40% 30% 70% 69% 52% 38% 40% 30%
Disagree (Low2Box) 462 19 80 107 41 20 194 21 47 91 88 20 195
46% 22% 53% 34% 47% 50% 60% 24% 25% 43% 58% 50% 60%
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Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I -J/IK

Detailed Tables

I will now read you a series of words and phrases that might be used to describe Pope John Paul ll. As | read each one, please tell me whether or not you feel it describes Pope John Paul II.

* small base
YES SUMMARY TABLE REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1055 132 100 100 385 238 100 348 434 258 498 557
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 TT* 293 400 294 483 517
1) Humble 786 99 82 57 290 193 64 222 315 239 374 412
79% 75% 85% 84% 7% 78% 83% 76% 79% 81% 7% 80%
2) Sincere 847 107 81 57 325 205 71 236 328 273 417 430
85% 81% 84% 84% 86% 83% 92% 81% 82% 93% 86% 83%
AE GH
3) Forgiving 781 100 79 56 298 182 66 226 306 239 383 398
78% 76% 82% 82% 79% 74% 85% 77% 76% 81% 79% 77%
E
4) Intolerant 387 52 35 26 154 86 34 104 167 113 180 207
39% 40% 36% 38% 41% 35% 44% 35% 42% 39% 37% 40%
5) Peacemaker 803 99 70 55 309 203 68 232 309 253 384 419
80% 75% 72% 81% 81% 82% 87% 79% 77% 86% 79% 81%
B B AB GH
6) Conservative 791 105 73 50 294 208 62 220 312 251 376 416
79% 79% 76% 73% 7% 84% 80% 75% 78% 86% 78% 80%
C GH
7) A force for good in the world 772 101 74 52 291 188 65 219 302 243 377 394
7% 76% 7% 7% 7% 76% 85% 75% 76% 83% 78% 76%
GH
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Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

Detailed Tables

I will now read you a series of words and phrases that might be used to describe Pope John Paul Il. As | read each one, please tell me whether or not you feel it describes Pope John Paul II.

* small base
YES SUMMARY TABLE REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1055 841 214 104 209 375 361 249 343 360

Weighted Base 1000 803 197 105* 200 351 339 238 322 341

1) Humble 786 636 150 85 160 276 261 186 258 268
79% 79% 7% 81% 80% 79% 7% 78% 80% 78%

2) Sincere 847 678 169 91 175 294 283 203 273 295
85% 84% 86% 87% 88% 84% 83% 86% 85% 87%

3) Forgiving 781 633 148 89 169 268 251 188 265 256
78% 79% 75% 85% 84% 76% 74% 79% 82% 75%

F EF |

4) Intolerant 387 309 78 50 74 126 136 89 124 135

39% 38% 40% 47% 37% 36% 40% 38% 38% 39%
E

5) Peacemaker 803 645 158 87 167 276 268 190 266 277
80% 80% 81% 83% 84% 79% 79% 80% 82% 81%

6) Conservative 791 644 147 83 152 273 279 181 261 278
79% 80% 75% 79% 76% 78% 82% 76% 81% 81%

7) A force for good in the world 772 623 149 83 163 265 257 183 251 269
7% 78% 76% 79% 81% 76% 76% 7% 78% 79%
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Detailed Tables

I will now read you a series of words and phrases that might be used to describe Pope John Paul Il. As | read each one, please tell me whether or not you feel it describes Pope John Paul II.

YES SUMMARY TABLE DENOM DON4C
Total Conservati mainline Roman Other Other No Committed Customise  Ceremonial Census Other All Others
ve Protestant Catholic Christian Religion Religious d Religion
Churches 1D
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1055 97 157 311 95 41 354 90 187 224 158 41 355
Weighted Base 1000 86 150 314 88 40 322 90 186 210 151 40 323
1) Humble 786 71 130 274 66 28 217 81 154 178 127 28 218
79% 83% 87% 87% 75% 70% 67% 90% 83% 85% 84% 70% 67%
2) Sincere 847 74 135 296 70 30 242 83 171 192 128 30 243
85% 86% 90% 94% 80% 76% 75% 93% 92% 91% 85% 76% 75%
3) Forgiving 781 71 121 283 68 26 213 80 158 176 128 26 213
78% 82% 80% 90% 78% 64% 66% 89% 85% 84% 85% 64% 66%
4) Intolerant 387 28 64 96 33 21 146 20 63 80 57 21 146
39% 32% 42% 31% 38% 53% 45% 22% 34% 38% 37% 53% 45%
5) Peacemaker 803 69 119 286 70 26 233 78 161 182 122 26 234
80% 81% 79% 91% 80% 64% 2% 88% 86% 87% 81% 64% 2%
6) Conservative 791 72 120 258 62 29 250 74 153 165 120 29 250
79% 84% 80% 82% 71% 74% 77% 82% 82% 79% 79% 74% 77%
7) A force for good in the world 772 70 125 281 61 27 207 78 160 177 122 27 208
7% 81% 83% 90% 70% 68% 64% 87% 86% 84% 81% 68% 64%
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Detailed Tables

I will now read you a series of words and phrases that might be used to describe Pope John Paul Il. As | read each one, please tell me whether or not you feel it describes Pope John Paul II.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K * small base

NO SUMMARY TABLE REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1055 132 100 100 385 238 100 348 434 258 498 557
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 TT* 293 400 294 483 517
1) Humble 164 26 11 8 62 44 12 54 68 42 82 82
16% 20% 11% 12% 16% 18% 15% 18% 17% 14% 17% 16%
2) Sincere 107 19 12 6 30 36 5 40 54 12 48 59
11% 14% 12% 8% 8% 15% 6% 14% 13% 4% 10% 11%
D DF | |
3) Forgiving 167 22 11 10 55 60 9 47 78 41 75 92
17% 17% 11% 15% 14% 24% 12% 16% 20% 14% 16% 18%
BDF
4) Intolerant 541 69 56 35 185 156 40 172 210 153 270 271
54% 52% 58% 52% 49% 63% 52% 59% 52% 52% 56% 52%
AD
5) Peacemaker 164 26 24 12 56 38 9 48 79 34 86 78
16% 20% 24% 17% 15% 15% 11% 16% 20% 12% 18% 15%
DF |
6) Conservative 155 21 19 13 56 34 12 55 69 27 80 75
16% 16% 20% 19% 15% 14% 16% 19% 17% 9% 17% 14%
| |
7) A force for good in the world 178 24 18 12 61 53 9 57 79 40 88 89
18% 18% 19% 18% 16% 22% 12% 19% 20% 14% 18% 17%
|
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I will now read you a series of words and phrases that might be used to describe Pope John Paul ll. As | read each one, please tell me whether or not you feel it describes Pope John Paul Il.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

Detailed Tables

* small base
NO SUMMARY TABLE REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1055 841 214 104 209 375 361 249 343 360
Weighted Base 1000 803 197 105* 200 351 339 238 322 341
1) Humble 164 133 32 15 34 60 56 37 53 62
16% 16% 16% 14% 17% 17% 16% 16% 16% 18%
2) Sincere 107 88 19 9 21 40 37 23 38 36
11% 11% 10% 9% 11% 11% 11% 10% 12% 10%
3) Forgiving 167 132 35 13 24 66 64 34 a7 73
17% 16% 18% 12% 12% 19% 19% 14% 15% 22%
D D GH
4) Intolerant 541 439 103 47 114 198 180 130 179 191
54% 55% 52% 45% 57% 57% 53% 55% 55% 56%
C
5) Peacemaker 164 133 31 14 30 60 60 39 49 59
16% 17% 16% 13% 15% 17% 18% 17% 15% 17%
6) Conservative 155 121 34 13 42 61 39 43 47 50
16% 15% 17% 12% 21% 17% 11% 18% 15% 15%
F F
7) A force for good in the world 178 140 38 14 31 68 65 38 60 66
18% 17% 19% 13% 15% 19% 19% 16% 18% 19%
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I will now read you a series of words and phrases that might be used to describe Pope John Paul Il. As | read each one, please tell me whether or not you feel it describes Pope John Paul II.

Detailed Tables

NO SUMMARY TABLE DENOM DON4C
Total Conservati mainline Roman Other Other No Committed Customise  Ceremonial Census Other All Others
ve Protestant Catholic Christian Religion Religious Religion
Churches 1D
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1055 97 157 311 95 41 354 90 187 224 158 41 355
Weighted Base 1000 86 150 314 88 40 322 90 186 210 151 40 323
1) Humble 164 10 16 32 16 8 82 7 22 25 20 8 82
16% 12% 10% 10% 18% 20% 26% 8% 12% 12% 14% 20% 26%
2) Sincere 107 6 10 16 11 8 56 4 10 12 17 8 56
11% 7% 7% 5% 12% 19% 17% 5% 6% 6% 11% 19% 17%
3) Forgiving 167 11 24 26 13 11 81 7 20 29 20 11 81
17% 13% 16% 8% 15% 28% 25% 8% 11% 14% 13% 28% 25%
4) Intolerant 541 50 72 211 48 15 144 66 109 122 86 15 144
54% 58% 48% 67% 55% 39% 45% 73% 59% 58% 57% 39% 44%
5) Peacemaker 164 14 28 23 14 13 72 10 20 23 25 13 72
16% 16% 18% 7% 16% 34% 22% 11% 11% 11% 16% 34% 22%
6) Conservative 155 8 21 49 20 6 51 13 22 38 26 6 51
16% 10% 14% 16% 23% 14% 16% 15% 12% 18% 17% 14% 16%
7) A force for good in the world 178 10 20 27 20 11 90 10 13 27 26 11 90
18% 11% 13% 9% 23% 28% 28% 11% 7% 13% 18% 28% 28%
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